
Järvamaa TV IO OS I etappi  protokoll

02.12.2013, Paide
Nooremad tüdrukud
30m jooks

1. Kirke Grünmann 23.01.2002 Koeru Keskkool 5,14 5,07
2. Meeri-Marita Paas 10.02.2002 Laupa Põhikool 5,12 5,15
3. Karmen Nurmik 20.01.2002 Laupa Põhikool 5,28 5,32
4. Elisabeth Lindjärv 3.05.2002 Paide Gümnaasium 5,30 5,23
5. Ketrin Päri 28.01.2003 Koeru Keskkool 5,40 5,47
6. Marleen Tamp 9.07.2004 Koeru Keskkool 5,63 5,61
7. Lisete Laukus 18.03.2002 5,66 5,52
8. Natali Martin 26.05.2002 Paide Gümnaasium 5,69 5,64
9. Aiki Suits 28.06.2003 Paide Gümnaasium 5,83 5,83

Kaugushüpe

1. Kirke Grünmann 23.01.2002 Koeru Keskkool 3.78
2. Elisabeth Lindjärv 3.05.2002 Paide Gümnaasium 3.63
3. Meeri-Marita Paas 10.02.2002 Laupa Põhikool 3.59
4. Ketrin Päri 28.01.2003 Koeru Keskkool 3.25
5. Aiki Suits 28.06.2003 Paide Gümnaasium 3.21
6. Lisete Laukus 18.03.2002 3.21
7. Marleen Tamp 9.07.2004 Koeru Keskkool 3.15
8. Karmen Nurmik 20.01.2002 Laupa Põhikool 3.13
9. Natali Martin 26.05.2002 Paide Gümnaasium 3.11

Vanemad tüdrukud
30m jooks

1. Jade `Sadeiko 25.08.2000 Türi Põhikool 4,69 4,71
2. Lishanna Ilves 29.05.2000 Koeru Keskkool 4,69 4,78
3. Ysmine Küünarpuu 16.03.2000 Laupa Põhikool 4,97 5,13
4. Irmeli Jasson 26.06.2001 Türi Põhikool 5,14 5,16
5. Relina Hulko 25.10.2000 Laupa Põhikool 5,15 5,21
6. Laura Pähk 1.03.2000 Paide Gümnaasium 5,23 5,32
7. Elin Lõoke 16.07.2001 Koeru Keskkool 5,32 5,17
8. Krislin Päri 21.10.2000  Koeru Keskkool 5,30 5,30
9. Kaisa Timm 17.09.2001 Koeru Keskkool 5,32 5,36

10. Kai-Melli Kapten 15.12.2000 Türi Põhikool 5,46 4,97
11. Maria Laur 22.01.2001 Türi Põhikool 5,40 5,45
12. Brita Ivanov 24.12.2000 Türi Põhikool 5,59 5,72
13. Linda Blande 21.03.2000 Paide Gümnaasium 5,61 5,18
v.a. Piret Pallas 10.03.1999 Paide Gümnaasium 5,17 5,02

Kaugushüpe

1. Lishanna Ilves 29.05.2000 Koeru Keskkool 4.87
2. Jade `Sadeiko 25.08.2000 Türi Põhikool 4.70
3. Kai-Melli Kapten 15.12.2000 Türi Põhikool 3.74
4. Elin Lõoke 16.07.2001 Koeru Keskkool 3.59
5. Irmeli Jasson 26.06.2001 Türi Põhikool 3.48
6. Laura Pähk 1.03.2000 Paide Gümnaasium 3.33
7. Ysmine Küünarpuu 16.03.2000 Laupa Põhikool 3.32
8. Linda Blande 21.03.2000 Paide Gümnaasium 3.30
9. Krislin Päri 21.10.2000  Koeru Keskkool 3.20

10. Relina Hulko 25.10.2000 Laupa Põhikool 3.19
11. Kaisa Timm 17.09.2001 Koeru Keskkool 3.10
12. Maria Laur 22.01.2001 Türi Põhikool 3.00
13. Kerli Kõiva 27.01.2001 Koeru Keskkool 2.70
14. Brita Ivanov 24.12.2000 Türi Põhikool 2.68
v.a. Piret Pallas 10.03.1999 Paide Gümnaasium 4.15



Nooremad poisid
30m jooks

1. Jaagup Luts 20.03.2002 Türi Põhikool 4.70 4,65
2. Markus Anvelt 15.02.2002 Kabala kool-Lasteaed 4,78 4,77
3. Kaarel Savi 12.06.2003 Laupa Põhikool 5,02 5,28
4. Patrik Ruotsalainen 13.09.2002 Koeru Keskkool 5,25 5,16
5. Robin Avamere 26.08.2005 Türi Põhikool 5,28 5,29
6. Oliver Koitmäe 26.12.2003 Koeru Keskkool 5,32 5,32
7. Sten Aasaväli 15.02.2002 Türi Põhikool 5,46 5,36
8. Markus Salum 18.06.2003 Paide Gümnaasium 5,55 5,58
9. Erki Ammer 13.03.2004 Türi Põhikool 5,45 5,65

10. Rainer Ainumäe 19.10.2003 Koeru Keskkool 5,59 5,50
11. Kristjan Ilmjärv 21.03.2002 Koeru Keskkool 5,75 5.70
12. Rasmus Juhanson 23.01.2003 Türi Põhikool 5,70 5,79
13. Egert Suits 27.05.2005 Paide Gümnaasium 5,76 5.50
14. Sten Karl Kopti 2.07.2003 Koeru Keskkool 5,76 5,75

Kaugushüpe

1. Markus Anvelt 15.02.2002 Kabala kool-Lasteaed 4.25
2. Jaagup Luts 20.03.2002 Türi Põhikool 4.24
3. Patrik Ruotsalainen 13.09.2002 Koeru Keskkool 3.68
4. Markus Salum 18.06.2003 Paide Gümnaasium 3.58
5. Sten Aasaväli 15.02.2002 Türi Põhikool 3.27
6. Kaarel Savi 12.06.2003 Laupa Põhikool 3.25
7. Kristjan Ilmjärv 21.03.2002 Koeru Keskkool 3.13
8. Erki Ammer 13.03.2004 Türi Põhikool 3.10
9. Oliver Koitmäe 26.12.2003 Koeru Keskkool 3.09

10. Sten Karl Kopti 2.07.2003 Koeru Keskkool 3.33
11. Robin Avamere 26.08.2005 Türi Põhikool 2.99
12. Rasmus Juhanson 23.01.2003 Türi Põhikool 2.94
13. Rainer Ainumäe 19.10.2003 Koeru Keskkool 2.82

Vanemad poisid
30m jooks

1. Cren Jürgen 1.03.2000 Koeru Keskkool 4,52 4.50
2. Marin Laiv 28.02.2000 Türi Põhikool 4,74 4,74
3. Erko Hendrik Mõttus 24.05.2000  Türi Põhikool 4,68 4,78
4. Samuel Ehman 20.09.2000 Paide Gümnaasium 4,79 4,70
5. Elmar Braks 5.01.2001 Koeru Keskkool 4,90 4,93
6. Juri Timośin 10.04.2001 Laupa Põhikool 4,97 5,16
7. Kren Kask 4.07.2001  Türi Põhikool 4,96 4,97
8. Sten Piirimäe 17.09.2000 Laupa Põhikool 5,04 5,15
9. Marcus Vahtra 5.08.2001 Türi Põhikool 5,12 5,18

10. Marek Koroljov 29.10.2001 Koeru Keskkool 5,28 5,27
11. Alex-Macus Ulp 22.10.2001 Türi Põhikool 5,13 5,33
12. Ingo Reiljan 26.01.2001 Türi Põhikool 5.50 5,32
13. Ken Kasper Usai 11.05.2000 Koeru Keskkool 5,30 5,59

Kaugushüpe

1. Cren Jürgen 1.03.2000 Koeru Keskkool 4.36
2. Erko Hendrik Mõttus 24.05.2000  Türi Põhikool 4.31
3. Marcus Vahtra 5.08.2001 Türi Põhikool 3.98
4. Marin Laiv 28.02.2000 Türi Põhikool 3.95
5. Elmar Braks 5.01.2001 Koeru Keskkool 3.95
6. Samuel Ehman 20.09.2000 Paide Gümnaasium 3.88
7. Kren Kask 4.07.2001  Türi Põhikool 3.85
8. Sten Piirimäe 17.09.2000 Laupa Põhikool 3.80
9. Marek Koroljov 29.10.2001 Koeru Keskkool 3.77

10. Ingo Reiljan 26.01.2001 Türi Põhikool 3.68
11. Juri Timośin 10.04.2001 Laupa Põhikool 3.47
12. Ken Kasper Usai 11.05.2000 Koeru Keskkool 3.47
13. Alex-Macus Ulp 22.10.2001 Türi Põhikool 2.78

Peakohtunik  Andres Siilak


